## **Village of Bradley Board Meeting**

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, September 25, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Calling the Roll & Declaration of Quorum
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Presentation of Minutes
  - a. Regular Meeting Monday, September 11, 2023
- 7. Public Communication
- 8. Mayoral Communication
- 9. Presentation of Bills and Accounts
- 10. Report of Standing Committee

  - - i. R-09-23-04 A Resolution Approving A Proposal For A Market Feasibility And Financial Analysis Study (Proposed Indoor Waterpark)
    - ii.R-09-23-05 RESOLUTION calling for a public hearing concerning the intent of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, to sell not to exceed forty-five million dollars (\$45,000,000) General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source) for the purpose of funding all or a portion of capital improvements in the Village including, but not limited to, the construction of a recreation park facility and surrounding infrastructure, including and without limitation street, storm water, sewer and other municipal infrastructure facilities of said Village.

  - f. Community Development: Code Enforcement Planning & Zoning, Economic Development.....

    Chairman Jordan
    - i. O-09-23-03 An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of an Annexation (PIN:17-09-09-200-005)
    - ii. O-09-23-04 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. O-3-05-1 OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY, KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
    - iii. R-09-23-06 A Resolution Approving a Service Agreement between Kimley Horn and the Village of Bradley for the Bradley Sports Complex Project
    - iv. O-09-23-05 AN ORDINANCE authorizing the issuance of General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source) of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed forty-five million dollars (\$45,000,000) for the purpose of funding all or a portion of capital improvements in the Village including, but not limited to, the construction of a recreation park facility and surrounding infrastructure, including and without limitation street, storm water, sewer and other municipal infrastructure facilities of said Village.
    - v. O -08-23-03 An Ordinance Amending Chapter Sections 8-18, 60-18, and 60-115 of the Codes of Ordinances, Village of Bradley, Illinois (Allowing Livestock at Certain Parks) \*\*Tabled from August 14, 2023
    - vi. O-09-23-06 An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of An Annexation Agreement (Bourbonnais Township Park District- "Perry Farm Park": Common Address: 459 Kennedy

## **Village of Bradley Board Meeting**

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915 Monday, September 25, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.

Dr., Bourbonnais IL Also Shown in the Kankakee County GIS and Property Tax Inquiry Portal as 1095 W Perry, Bourbonnais IL and 459 N Kennedy Dr., Bourbonnais IL)

vii. O-09-23-07 An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory to The Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois (Bourbonnais Township Park District- "Perry Farm Park": Common Address: 459 Kennedy Dr., Bourbonnais IL Also Shown in the Kankakee County GIS Property Tax Inquiry Portal as 1095 W Perry, Bourbonnais IL and 459 N Kennedy Dr, Bourbonnais IL)

## 11. Unfinished Business

- 12. New Business
  - a. Executive Session to consider the appointment, employment, compensation, Discipline, performance or Dismissal of specific Employee(s) and Collective Bargaining. The consideration to purchase, lease or acquire specific Real Estate property or for the probable or imminent and pending litigation.
- 13. Adjournment

Posted on September 22, 2023